21-C-00011; ROADWAY RESTORATION – WATER DEPARTMENT Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 20, 2020

i		. <u>g</u>				1			
			Approx.		Stage Door II, Inc.			+ +	
Item No.	Description	Unit			Unit Price				
item No.	SCHEDULE A CONTRACT PAY ITEMS	Unit	Quantity		Unit Frice	TOLAI			
2200	Furnish, place, and compact Lime Rock Base	CY	100	\$	120.00	\$12,000.00		+	
2200	Furnish, place, and compact Crushed Concrete Base	CY	300	\$	175.00	\$52,500.00		+	
2201	Furnish, place, and compact ABC-3 Asphalt Base course	TN	20	\$	175.00	\$3.500.00		+	
2202	Furnish, place, & compact Superpave Type B-12.5 Asphalt Base course	TN	100	\$	175.00	\$17,500.00		+	
2203	Furnish, place, a compact Superpave Type B-12.5 Asphalt Base course	CY	140	\$	200.00	\$28,000.00			
2204	Restore asphalt concrete Surface Course, Type S-1	TN	140	\$	600.00	\$28,000.00			
2205	Restore asphalt concrete Surface Course, Type 5-1	TN	100	\$	600.00	\$60,000.00		+	
2200	Restore 6" thick Concrete Driveway	SY	500	\$	250.00	\$125,000.00			
2207	Install Brick Pavement furnished by City, Contractor F&I base material	SY	500	\$	200.00	\$125,000.00			
2208	Furnish, place and grade Type S-III Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	TN	60		600.00	\$10,000.00			
			60	\$					
2210	Furnish, place and grade Asphaltic Concrete Overlay, Superpave Type SP-9.5	TN		\$	600.00	\$36,000.00		++	
2211	Mechanical Milling of asphalt roadways in 1-inch increments	SY-IN	500	\$	35.00	\$17,500.00			
2212	Mobilization to perform milling operations	EA	4	\$	3,000.00	\$12,000.00			
2213	Signalization Loops	EA	5	\$	8,000.00	\$40,000.00			
2214	Traffic Control Officer (off-Duty Law Enforcement)	MH	10	\$	100.00	\$1,000.00			
2215	Work Zone Signs	ED	1,100	\$	10.00	\$11,000.00			
2216	Business Signs	EA	4	\$	500.00	\$2,000.00			
2217	Barricades (Temporary - Type II)	ED	200	\$	10.00	\$2,000.00			
2218	Barricades (Temporary -Type II) (6")	ED	300	\$	10.00	\$3,000.00			
2219	Advance Warning Arrow Panel	ED	20	\$	50.00	\$1,000.00			
2220	High Intensity Flashing Lights (Temporary -Type B)	ED	1,000	\$	1.00	\$1,000.00			
2221	Variable Message Sign (Temporary)	ED	20	\$	50.00	\$1,000.00			
2222	6" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$	5.00	\$500.00			
2223	8" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$	5.00	\$500.00			
2224	12" Thermoplastic Striping	LF	100	\$	5.00	\$500.00			
3000	Restore Concrete Curb, Type "D"	LF	90	\$	40.00	\$3,600.00			
3001	Restore Concrete Curb, Type "F"	LF	60	\$	60.00	\$3,600.00			
3002	Restore Stone or Precast Curb	LF	200	\$	30.00	\$6,000.00			
3003	Restore Asphaltic Concrete Curb	LF	130	\$	30.00	\$3,900.00			
3004	Restore 4" thick Concrete Sidewalk	SY	300	\$	225.00	\$67,500.00			
3005	Furnish and install Detectable Warnings on sidewalk ADA ramps	SY	100	\$	250.00	\$25,000.00			
3006	Grade and Sod roadside, ditch bottoms and sides	SY	1,800	\$	20.00	\$36,000.00			
4000	Emergency Mobilization Fee	EA	10	\$	550.00	\$5,500.00			
5000	Owner Contingency Allowance	EA	1	\$	60,000.00	\$60,000.00			
6000	One-Time Performance Bond Allowance	LS	1	\$	20,000.00	\$20,000.00			
7000	Mobilization for Small Projects	EA	240	\$	400.00	\$96,000.00			
					TOTAL	\$860,600.00			
						<i>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</i>	1 1		
	to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the			Biz	a Received By:	Jim Greiner			
referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than		L		ы	is inconveu by.	. ,			
4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.		L				Jim Greiner, P.E.			
0000012-202,							ty of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
	1					306 E. Jackson Stre	et - 4N		
						Tampa, FL 33602			
								+	
		l		1					